
General 
Description
Information for the Sprinkler Spray 
Patterns provided in this document is 
provided in one of four methods:

• Spray Profile Pattern

• Cross Sectional Pattern

• Wall Wetting Pattern

• Average Applied Density

For each method a representative 
sample of a TFP sprinkler was installed 
and data was collected accordingly.

For the Spray Profile method, water 
was collected at a variety of elevations 
below the representative sprinkler via 
a turntable apparatus similar to the 
“10 Pan Distribution Test” described 
in UL199. Consequently, the profiles 
are a radial averaging that tend to ne-
gate the normal unevenness of the ac-
tual sprinkler spray pattern (due for 
example to frame arm shadow and/
or pipe line shadow). This technique 
most reasonably lends itself to stan-
dard spray upright and pendent sprin-
klers, since it provides information as 
to how the sprinkler’s applied density 
varies from its center towards its theo-
retical outside diameter.

For the Cross Sectional method, and 
as the name implies, the data provides 
spray patterns at various sections 
through the representative sprinkler’s 
spray distribution. This technique al-
lows for documenting complex spray 
distribution patterns, as in the case of 
standard coverage horizontal sidewall 
sprinklers. Studying these patterns re-
veals the actual contour of the upper 
limit of spray as opposed to the typi-
cal spray representation of a single 
line on a two-dimensional graph.

NOTE: Specific distances below the 
ceiling are shown for reference only. 
All data are based upon spray tests 
conducted with sprinklers located 
as noted, all within installation rang-
es allowable per agency Listings or 
Approvals.

NOTICE
Sprinklers are designed and labora-
tory approved to meet specific spray 
distribution requirements. The Sprin-
kler Spray Pattern data provided in 
this document represents only a por-
tion of the overall spray distribution 
characteristics used by approval lab-
oratories for determining applicabil-
ity to a specific installation standards, 
e.g., NFPA 13, Installation Of Sprinkler 
Systems. Deviation from recognized 
installation rules must be approved by 
the authority having jurisdiction.

Limited 
Warranty
For warranty terms and conditions, 
visit www.tyco-fire.com.

For the Wall Wetting method, the 
representative sprinkler sample was 
sprayed within rooms that were equiv-
alent in size to various coverage ar-
eas, and at corresponding flow rates. 
The wetting of the walls was then doc-
umented. While this type of data re-
quires interpolation between coverage 
areas and flow rates, it is considered 
to be the best way to por tray the intri-
cacies of extended cover age and resi-
dential type sprinkler spray patterns.

For the Average Applied Density 
method, water was collected at a va-
riety of elevations below the represen-
tative sprinkler via a turntable appara-
tus similar to the “10 Pan Distribution 
Test” described in UL199. Howev-
er, because certain sprinklers do not 
discharge all of the water in a down-
ward direction, such as Conven tional 
“Old Style” Sprinklers that spray ap-
proximately 40% of their discharge 
pattern in an upward direction, the 
data as collected could not be used 
to generate traditional spray profiles. 
Therefore, the data is presented in a 
tabular fashion that documents the 
cu mulative Average Applied Density 
of both the water directed downward 
and the water returning downward af-
ter having initially been discharged 
up ward.

No matter what the method of data 
presentation, the effects of various 
deflector to ceiling distances, flow-
ing pressures other than those shown, 
obstruction to water distribution, ven-
tilation, and sample to sample varia-
tion are not included. The method 
chosen to portray the sprinkler distri-
bution is based on giving the sprinkler 
designer the quickest reference as to 
the overall spray pattern in a labora-
tory environment and may not reflect 
actual conditions experienced in the 
field.

SPRINKLER SPRAY PATTERNS 
Refer to the General Description section before 
applying the spray pattern data
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Page

Spray 
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Pattern

Cross 
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Pattern

Wall 
Wetting 
Pattern
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Applied 
Density

TY1121 TY-FRL 2.8k (K40) Std. Coverage Upright TFP130 4

TY1131 TY-FRB 2.8k (K40) Std. Coverage Upright TFP171 5

TY1151 TY-B 2.8k (K40) Std. Coverage Upright TFP151 5

TY1221 TY-FRL 2.8k (K40) Std. Coverage Pendent TFP130 6

TY1231 TY-FRB 2.8k (K40) Std. Coverage Pendent TFP171 7

TY1251 TY-B 2.8k (K40) Std. Coverage Pendent TFP151 7

TY1334 LFII 4.2k (K60) Residential Horizontal Sidewall TFP410 47

TY2108 TY-B 3.9k (K58) Upright TFP670 8

TY2109 TY-FRB 3.9k (K58) Upright TFP670 8

TY2131 TY-FRB 4.2k (K60) Std. Coverage Upright TFP171 10

TY2149 TY-B 3.9k (K57) Std. Coverage Upright TFP672 8

TY2208 TY-B 3.9k (K58) Pendent TFP670 9

TY2209 TY-FRB 3.9k (K58) Pendent TFP670 9

TY2231 TY-FRB 4.2k (K60) Std. Coverage Pendent TFP171 11

TY2234 LFII 4.9k (K70) Residential Pendent TFP400 48

TY2249 TY-B 3.9k (K57) Std. Coverage Pendent TFP672 9

TY3111 TY-L 5.6k (K80) Std. Coverage Upright TFP110 12

TY3121 TY-FRL 5.6k (K80) Std. Coverage Upright TFP130 13

TY313 TY-FRB 5.6k (K80) Std. Coverage Upright TFP172 14 62

TY3131 TY-FRB 5.6k (K80) Std. Coverage Upright TFP171 15

TY3141 TY-B (4mm) 5.6k (K80) Std. Coverage Upright TFP672 15

TY315 TY-B 5.6k (K80) Std. Coverage Upright TFP152 14 62

TY3151 TY-B 5.6k (K80) Std. Coverage Upright TFP151 15

TY3211 TY-L 5.6k (K80) Std. Coverage Pendent TFP110 16

TY3221 TY-FRL 5.6k (K80) Std. Coverage Pendent TFP130 17

TY323 TY-FRB 5.6k (K80) Std. Coverage Pendent TFP172 18 63

TY3231 TY-FRB 5.6k (K80) Std. Coverage Pendent TFP171 19

TY3241 TY-B (4mm) 5.6k (K80) Std. Coverage Pendent TFP672 19

TY325 TY-B 5.6k (K80) Std. Coverage Pendent TFP152 18 63

TY3251 TY-B 5.6k (K80) Std. Coverage Pendent TFP151 19

TY3311 TY-L 5.6k (K80) Std. Coverage Horizontal Sidewall TFP120 42

TY3321 TY-FRL 5.6k (K80) Std. Coverage Horizontal Sidewall TFP140 43

TY3322 TY-FRL 5.6k (K80) Ext. Coverage Horizontal Sidewall TFP280 49

TY3330 EC-HS K80 Ext. Coverage Horizontal Sidewall TFP288 50

TY3331 TY-FRB 5.6k (K80) Std. Coverage Horizontal Sidewall TFP176 44

TY3332 TY-FRB 5.6k (K80) Ext. Coverage Horizontal Sidewall TFP296 51

TY3351 TY-B 5.6k (K80) Std. Coverage Horizontal Sidewall TFP161 44

TY3431 TY-FRB 5.6k (K80) Std. Coverage Vert. Sidewall (Upright) TFP176 45

TY3431 TY-FRB 5.6k (K80) Std. Coverage Vert. Sidewall (Pendent) TFP176 46

TY3451 TY-B 5.6k (K80) Std. Coverage Vert. Sidewall (Upright) TFP161 45

TY3451 TY-B 5.6k (K80) Std. Coverage Vert. Sidewall (Pendent) TFP161 46

TY3531 RFII 5.6k (K80) Std. Cov. QR Concealed Pendent TFP181 20

TY3532 RFII 5.6k (K80) Ext. Cov. Concealed Pendent TFP260 20

TY3551 RFII 5.6k (K80) Std. Cov. SR Concealed Pendent TFP181 20

TY363 TY-FRB 5.6k (K80) Conventional “Old Style” (Upright) TFP667 22 58
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TY363 TY-FRB 5.6k (K80) Conventional “Old Style” (Pendent) TFP667 21 59

TY3631 TY-FRB 5.6k (K80) Conventional “Old Style” (Upright) TFP666 24 60

TY3631 TY-FRB 5.6k (K80) Conventional “Old Style” (Pendent) TFP666 23 61

TY3641 TY-B (4mm) 5.6k (K80) Conventional “Old Style” (Upright) TFP661 24 60

TY3641 TY-B (4mm) 5.6k (K80) Conventional “Old Style” (Pendent) TFP661 23 61

TY365 TY-B 5.6k (K80) Conventional “Old Style” (Upright) TFP662 22 58

TY365 TY-B 5.6k (K80) Conventional “Old Style” (Pendent) TFP662 21 59

TY3651 TY-B 5.6k (K80) Conventional “Old Style” (Upright) TFP661 24 60

TY3651 TY-B 5.6k (K80) Conventional “Old Style” (Pendent) TFP661 23 61

TY4111 TY-L 8.0k (K115) Std. Coverage Upright TFP110 25

TY4121 TY-FRL 8.0k (K115) Std. Coverage Upright TFP130 26

TY4131 TY-FRB 8.0k (K115) Std. Coverage Upright TFP171 27

TY4141 TY-B (4mm) 8.0k (K115) Std. Coverage Upright TFP672 27

TY4151 TY-B 8.0k (K115) Std. Coverage Upright TFP151 27

TY4211 TY-L 8.0k (K115) Std. Coverage Pendent TFP110 28

TY4221 TY-FRL 8.0k (K115) Std. Coverage Pendent TFP130 29

TY4231 TY-FRB 8.0k (K115) Std. Coverage Pendent TFP171 30

TY4241 TY-B (4mm) 8.0k (K115) Std. Coverage Pendent TFP672 30

TY4251 TY-B 8.0k (K115) Std. Coverage Pendent TFP151 30

TY4322 TY-FRL 8.0k (K115) Ext. Coverage Horizontal Sidewall TFP280 52

TY4332 TY-FRB 8.0k (K115) Ext. Coverage Horizontal Sidewall TFP296 53

TY5111 ELO-231 11.2k (K160) Std. Coverage Upright TFP340 31

TY5131 ELO-231FRB 11.2k (K160) Std. Coverage Upright TFP344 31

TY5137 EC-11 11.2k (K160) Ext. Coverage Upright TFP220 56 64

TY5151 ELO-231B 11.2k (K160) Std. Coverage Upright TFP342 31

TY5211 ELO-231 11.2k (K160) Std. Coverage Pendent TFP340 32

TY5231 ELO-231FRB 11.2k (K160) Std. Coverage Pendent TFP344 32

TY5237 EC-11 11.2k (K160) Ext. Coverage Pendent TFP220 57 65

TY5251 ELO-231B 11.2k (K160) Std. Coverage Pendent TFP342 32

TY5332 SW-20 11.2k (K160) Ext. Coverage Horizontal Sidewall TFP230 54

TY5337 SW-24 11.2k (K160) Ext. Coverage Horizontal Sidewall TFP230 55

TY6137 EC-14 14.0k (K200) Ext. Coverage Upright TFP220 56 66

TY6226 ESFR-1 14.0k (K200) ESFR Pendent TFP318 35 70

TY6236 ESFR-14 14.0k (K200) ESFR Pendent TFP319 36 71

TY6237 EC-14 14.0k (K200) Ext. Coverage Pendent TFP220 57 67

TY7103 Ultra K17 16.8k (K240) CMSA Upright TFP331 33 68

TY7126 ESFR-17 16.8k (K240) ESFR Upright TFP316 37 72

TY7151 K17-231 16.8k (K240) Std. Coverage Upright TFP332 33 68

TY7153 Ultra K17 16.8k (K240) CMSA Upright TFP330 33 68

TY7223 ESFR-17 16.8k (K240) ESFR Pendent TFP317 38 73

TY7226 ESFR-17 16.8k (K240) ESFR Pendent TFP315 39 74

TY7251 K17-231 16.8k (K240) Std. Coverage Pendent TFP332 34 69

TY9128 EC-25 25.2k (K360) Ext. Coverage Upright TFP213 41 76

TY9226 ESFR-25 25.2k (K360) ESFR Pendent TFP312 40 75
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7 PSI

Bar0.5(              )

GPM7.4

LPM28(                )

15 PSI

Bar1.0(              )

GPM11

LPM41(                )

30 PSI

Bar2.1(              )

GPM15

LPM58(                )

2.8
Upright

7 inches (178 mm) Deflector to Ceiling
Spray Profile Patterns Standard Coverage

K= ,40(K       )
TY1121 TY-FRL,
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(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)



7 PSI

Bar0.5(              )

GPM7.4

LPM28(                )

15 PSI

Bar1.0(              )

GPM11

LPM41(                )

30 PSI

Bar2.1(              )

GPM15

LPM58(                )

2.8
Upright

7 inches (178 mm) Deflector to Ceiling
Spray Profile Patterns Standard Coverage

K= ,40(K       )
TY1131 TY-FRB,
TY1151 TY-B,

(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)
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7 PSI

Bar0.5(              )

GPM7.4

LPM28(                )

15 PSI

Bar1.0(              )

GPM11

LPM41(                )

30 PSI

Bar2.1(              )

GPM15

LPM58(                )

2.8
Pendent

7 inches (178 mm) Deflector to Ceiling
Spray Profile Patterns Standard Coverage

K= ,40(K       )
TY1221 TY-FRL,

TFP710
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(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)



7 PSI

Bar0.5(              )

GPM7.4

LPM28(                )

15 PSI

Bar1.0(              )

GPM11

LPM41(                )

30 PSI

Bar2.1(              )

GPM15

LPM58(                )

2.8
Pendent

7 inches (178 mm) Deflector to Ceiling
Spray Profile Patterns Standard Coverage

K= ,40(K       )
TY1231 TY-FRB,
TY1251 TY-B,

(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)
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7 PSI

Bar0.5(              )

GPM11

LPM40(                )

15 PSI

Bar1.0(              )

GPM15

LPM58(                )

30 PSI

Bar2.1(              )

GPM22

LPM82(                )

3.9
Upright

7 inches (178 mm) Deflector to Ceiling
Spray Profile Patterns Standard Coverage

K= ,57(K       )
TY2108 TY-B,
TY2109 TY-FRB,
TY2149 TY-B (4mm),

TFP710
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(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)



7 PSI

Bar0.5(              )

GPM11

LPM40(                )

15 PSI

Bar1.0(              )

GPM15

LPM58(                )

30 PSI

Bar2.1(              )

GPM22

LPM82(                )

3.9
Pendent

7 inches (178 mm) Deflector to Ceiling
Spray Profile Patterns Standard Coverage

K= ,57(K       )
TY2208 TY-B,
TY2209 TY-FRB,
TY2249 TY-B (4mm),

(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)
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7 PSI

Bar0.5(              )

GPM11

LPM42(                )

15 PSI

Bar1.0(              )

GPM16

LPM62(                )

30 PSI

Bar2.1(              )

GPM23

LPM87(                )

4.2
Upright

7 inches (178 mm) Deflector to Ceiling
Spray Profile Patterns Standard Coverage

K= ,60(K       )
TY2131 TY-FRB,

TFP710
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(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)



7 PSI

Bar0.5(              )

GPM11

LPM42(                )

15 PSI

Bar1.0(              )

GPM16

LPM62(                )

30 PSI

Bar2.1(              )

GPM23

LPM87(                )

4.2
Pendent

7 inches (178 mm) Deflector to Ceiling
Spray Profile Patterns Standard Coverage

K= ,60(K       )
TY2231 TY-FRB,

(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)
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7 PSI

Bar0.5(              )

GPM15

LPM56(                )

15 PSI

Bar1.0(              )

GPM22

LPM82(                )

30 PSI

Bar2.1(              )

GPM31

LPM120(                )

5.6
Upright

7 inches (178 mm) Deflector to Ceiling
Spray Profile Patterns Standard Coverage

K= ,80(K       )
TY3111 TY-L,

TFP710
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(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)



7 PSI

Bar0.5(              )

GPM15

LPM56(                )

15 PSI

Bar1.0(              )

GPM22

LPM82(                )

30 PSI

Bar2.1(              )

GPM31

LPM120(                )

5.6
Upright

7 inches (178 mm) Deflector to Ceiling
Spray Profile Patterns Standard Coverage

K= ,80(K       )
TY3121 TY-FRL,

(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)
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90% Flow Inside
10% Flow Outside

100% Flow Inside

50% Flow Outside

30% Flow Outside

50% Flow Inside

70% Flow Inside

30% Flow Outside

100% Flow Inside

10% Flow Outside
90% Flow Inside

70% Flow Inside

50% Flow Inside
50% Flow Outside

30% Flow Outside

100% Flow Inside

10% Flow Outside
90% Flow Inside

70% Flow Inside

50% Flow Inside
50% Flow Outside

Spray Profile Patterns

(114 LPM)
(2.1 BAR)

30 PSI
30 GPM

(0.5 BAR)
(56 LPM)

15 GPM
7 PSI

(82 LPM)
(1 BAR)

15 PSI
22 GPM

Standard Coverage Upright
K=5.6 (K80), 7 Inches (178 mm) De�ector to Ceiling

3

3

3

TY315, TY-B
TY313, TY-FRB
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(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)



7 PSI

Bar0.5(              )

GPM15

LPM56(                )

15 PSI

Bar1.0(              )

GPM22

LPM82(                )

30 PSI

Bar2.1(              )

GPM31

LPM120(                )

5.6
Upright

7 inches (178 mm) Deflector to Ceiling
Spray Profile Patterns Standard Coverage

K= ,80(K       )
TY3131 TY-FRB,
TY3141 TY-B (4mm),
TY3151 TY-B,

(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)
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7 PSI

Bar0.5(              )

GPM15

LPM56(                )

15 PSI

Bar1.0(              )

GPM22

LPM82(                )

30 PSI

Bar2.1(              )

GPM31

LPM120(                )

5.6
Pendent

7 inches (178 mm) Deflector to Ceiling
Spray Profile Patterns Standard Coverage

K= ,80(K       )
TY3211 TY-L,

TFP710
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(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)



7 PSI

Bar0.5(              )

GPM15

LPM56(                )

15 PSI

Bar1.0(              )

GPM22

LPM82(                )

30 PSI

Bar2.1(              )

GPM31

LPM120(                )

5.6
Pendent

7 inches (178 mm) Deflector to Ceiling
Spray Profile Patterns Standard Coverage

K= ,80(K       )
TY3221 TY-FRL,

(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)
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90% Flow Inside
10% Flow Outside

100% Flow Inside

50% Flow Outside

30% Flow Outside

50% Flow Inside

70% Flow Inside

30% Flow Outside

100% Flow Inside

10% Flow Outside
90% Flow Inside

70% Flow Inside

50% Flow Inside
50% Flow Outside

30% Flow Outside

100% Flow Inside

10% Flow Outside
90% Flow Inside

70% Flow Inside

50% Flow Inside
50% Flow Outside

Spray Profile Patterns

(114 LPM)
(2.1 BAR)

30 PSI
30 GPM

(0.5 BAR)
(56 LPM)

15 GPM
7 PSI

(82 LPM)
(1 BAR)

15 PSI
22 GPM

Standard Coverage Pendent
K=5.6 (K80), 7 Inches (178 mm) De�ector to Ceiling

3

3

3

TY325, TY-B
TY323, TY-FRB

meters
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0.51.0 0 1 2
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(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)



7 PSI

Bar0.5(              )

GPM15

LPM56(                )

15 PSI

Bar1.0(              )

GPM22

LPM82(                )

30 PSI

Bar2.1(              )

GPM31

LPM120(                )

5.6
Pendent

7 inches (178 mm) Deflector to Ceiling
Spray Profile Patterns Standard Coverage

K= ,80(K       )
TY3231 TY-FRB,
TY3241 TY-B (4mm),
TY3251 TY-B,

(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)
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7 PSI

Bar0.5(              )

GPM15

LPM56(                )

15 PSI

Bar1.0(              )

GPM22

LPM82(                )

30 PSI

Bar2.1(              )

GPM31

LPM120(                )

5.6
Concealed Pendent

7 inches (178 mm) Deflector to Ceiling
Spray Profile Patterns Standard Coverage

K= ,80(K       )
TY3531 RFll,
TY3532 RFll (EC),
TY3551 RFll,

TFP710
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(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)



but not consistently strikes the ceiling and then drips downward through the Lower Water.
sprinklers discharge 40% as Upper Water and 60% as Lower Water. Upper Water typically
Depending upon sprinkler model and water supply �ow rate and pressure, conventional

Absence of Upper Water data in the graphs above indicates no spray reached the ceiling.

Conventional Sprinkler Spray Pro�le Pattern Note:*

10% Flow Outside

50% Flow Outside

30% Flow Outside

50% Flow Inside

90% Flow Inside

100% Flow Inside

70% Flow Inside

100% of Lower Water

100% of Upper Water

100% Flow Inside

*

*

10% Flow Outside

50% Flow Outside

30% Flow Outside

50% Flow Inside

90% Flow Inside

100% Flow Inside

70% Flow Inside

100% of Lower Water

100% of Upper Water

100% Flow Inside

*

*

10% Flow Outside

50% Flow Outside

30% Flow Outside

50% Flow Inside

90% Flow Inside

100% Flow Inside

70% Flow Inside

100% of Lower Water

100% of Upper Water

100% Flow Inside

*

*

Spray Profile Patterns

(0.5 BAR)

21.7 GPM
15 PSI

(1 BAR)
(82.1 LPM)

(56.0 LPM)

30.7 GPM
30 PSI

(2.1 BAR)
(116.2 LPM)

7 PSI
14.8 GPM

Conventional in Pendent Orientation
K=5.6 (K80), 7 Inches (178 mm) De�ector to Ceiling

TY365, TY-B
TY363, TY-FRB
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but not consistently strikes the ceiling and then drips downward through the Lower Water.
sprinklers discharge 40% as Upper Water and 60% as Lower Water. Upper Water typically
Depending upon sprinkler model and water supply �ow rate and pressure, conventional

Absence of Upper Water data in the graphs above indicates no spray reached the ceiling.
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but not consistently strikes the ceiling and then drips downward through the Lower Water.
sprinklers discharge 40% as Upper Water and 60% as Lower Water. Upper Water typically
Depending upon sprinkler model and water supply �ow rate and pressure, conventional

Absence of Upper Water data in the graphs above indicates no spray reached the ceiling.

Conventional Sprinkler Spray Pro�le Pattern Note:*

10% Flow Outside

50% Flow Outside

30% Flow Outside

50% Flow Inside

90% Flow Inside

100% Flow Inside

70% Flow Inside

100% of Lower Water

100% of Upper Water

100% Flow Inside

*

*

10% Flow Outside

50% Flow Outside

30% Flow Outside

50% Flow Inside

90% Flow Inside

100% Flow Inside

70% Flow Inside

100% of Lower Water

100% of Upper Water

100% Flow Inside

*

*

10% Flow Outside

50% Flow Outside

30% Flow Outside

50% Flow Inside

90% Flow Inside

100% Flow Inside

70% Flow Inside

100% of Lower Water

100% of Upper Water

100% Flow Inside

*

*

Spray Profile Patterns

(0.5 BAR)

21.7 GPM
15 PSI

(1 BAR)
(82.1 LPM)

(56.0 LPM)

30.7 GPM
30 PSI

(2.1 BAR)
(116.2 LPM)

7 PSI
14.8 GPM

3

3

3

meters

1.53.0 2.5 2.0

2.5

0.51.0 0 1 2

2.0

1.5

1.0

meters

1.5

2.0

3.0

0.5

0

2.5

2.5 2.0 0.51.0 0 1 2

1.5

1.0

0.5

meters

1.53.0

0

2.5

2.0

2.5 2.0

1.5

0.51.0 0 1 2

0.5

1.0

0

2

feet

4 5 6 7 108 9

8

fe
et4

6

7

5

3

feet

4 5 6 7 108 9

1

0

7

8

fe
et

3

5

4

1

2

6

feet

4 5 6 7

0

108 9

8

6

7

5

fe
et4

2

3

0

1

Conventional in Pendent Orientation
K=5.6 (K80), 7 Inches (178 mm) De�ector to Ceiling

TY3631, TY-FRB

TY3651, TY-B
TY3641, TY-FRB (4mm)

m
et

er
s

m
et

er
s

m
et

er
s

(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)

TFP710
Page 23 of 76



but not consistently strikes the ceiling and then drips downward through the Lower Water.
sprinklers discharge 40% as Upper Water and 60% as Lower Water. Upper Water typically
Depending upon sprinkler model and water supply �ow rate and pressure, conventional

Absence of Upper Water data in the graphs above indicates no spray reached the ceiling.
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7 PSI

Bar0.5(              )

GPM21

LPM80(                )
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Bar1.0(              )

GPM31

LPM120(                )
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Bar2.1(              )

GPM44

LPM170(                )

8.0
Upright

7 inches (178 mm) Deflector to Ceiling
Spray Profile Patterns Standard Coverage

K= ,115(K       )
TY4111 TY-L,

(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)
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(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
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(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
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(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
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70% Flow Inside

50% Flow Inside
50% Flow Outside

Spray Profile Patterns

(348.3 LPM)
(2.1 BAR)

30 PSI
92.0 GPM

(0.5 BAR)
(168.5 LPM)

44.5 GPM
7 PSI

(246.1 LPM)
(1 BAR)

15 PSI
65.0 GPM
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K=16.8 (K240), 7 Inches (178 mm) De�ector to Ceiling
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(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)
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90% Flow Inside
10% Flow Outside

100% Flow Inside

50% Flow Outside

30% Flow Outside

50% Flow Inside

70% Flow Inside

30% Flow Outside

100% Flow Inside

10% Flow Outside
90% Flow Inside

70% Flow Inside

50% Flow Inside
50% Flow Outside

30% Flow Outside

100% Flow Inside

10% Flow Outside
90% Flow Inside

70% Flow Inside

50% Flow Inside
50% Flow Outside

Spray Profile Patterns

(518.6 LPM)
(2.1 BAR)

30 PSI
137.0 GPM

(0.5 BAR)
(251.0 LPM)

66.3 GPM
7 PSI

(366.4 LPM)
(1 BAR)

15 PSI
96.8 GPM
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Storage Pendent
K=25.2 (K360), 7 Inches (178 mm) De�ector to Ceiling

TY9226, ESFR-25

m
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90% Flow Inside
10% Flow Outside

100% Flow Inside

50% Flow Outside

30% Flow Outside

50% Flow Inside

70% Flow Inside

30% Flow Outside

100% Flow Inside

10% Flow Outside
90% Flow Inside

70% Flow Inside

50% Flow Inside
50% Flow Outside

30% Flow Outside

100% Flow Inside

10% Flow Outside
90% Flow Inside

70% Flow Inside

50% Flow Inside
50% Flow Outside

Spray Profile Patterns

(518.6 LPM)
(2.1 BAR)

30 PSI
137.0 GPM

(0.5 BAR)
(251.0 LPM)

66.3 GPM
7 PSI

(366.4 LPM)
(1 BAR)

15 PSI
96.8 GPM

Storage Upright
K=25.2 (K360), 7 Inches (178 mm) De�ector to Ceiling
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(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)
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CROSS SECTIONAL PATTERNS

SECTION D-D

SECTION C-C

C
D

PLAN VIEW

B

A

SECTION D-D

SECTION C-C

(0.5 BAR / 56.0 LPM)

SECTION B-B

SECTION A-A

7 PSI / 14.8 GPM

SECTION B-B

SECTION A-A

15 PSI / 21.7 GPM
(1 BAR / 82.1 LPM)

C
D

SECTION C-C

SECTION D-D

A

B

SECTION A-A

SECTION B-B

30 PSI / 30.7 GPM
(2 BAR / 116.2 LPM)

Horizontal Sidewall Sprinkler
K=5.6 (K80), Standard Coverage

Far Wall
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12'
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0'
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6'2' 4' 10'8'

SIN TY3311, Series TY-L
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6 Inch (150 mm) Deflector-to-Back Wall
4 Inch (100 mm) Deflector-to-Ceiling
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(1 BAR / 82.1 LPM)
15 PSI / 21.7 GPM

CROSS SECTIONAL PATTERNS

SECTION D-D

SECTION C-C

SECTION D-D

SECTION C-C

7 PSI / 14.8 GPM
(0.5 BAR / 56.0 LPM)

SECTION B-B

SECTION A-A

SECTION B-B

SECTION A-A

SECTION D-D

SECTION C-C

(2 BAR / 116.2 LPM)
30 PSI / 30.7 GPM

SECTION B-B

SECTION A-A

C
D

PLAN VIEW

B

A

C
D

A

B

12'

12'

12'

12'

SIN TY3321, Series TY-FRL

K=5.6 (K80), Standard Coverage
Horizontal Sidewall Sprinkler
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Sprinkler

6 Inch (150 mm) Deflector-to-Back Wall
4 Inch (100 mm) Deflector-to-Ceiling
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0'Back Wall

(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)
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CROSS SECTIONAL PATTERNS

15 PSI / 21.7 GPM
(1 BAR / 82.1 LPM)

SECTION D-D

SECTION C-C

SECTION D-D

SECTION C-C

(0.5 BAR / 56.0 LPM)
7 PSI / 14.8 GPM

SECTION B-B

SECTION A-A

SECTION B-B

SECTION A-A

SECTION D-D

SECTION C-C

30 PSI / 30.7 GPM
(2 BAR / 116.2 LPM)

SECTION B-B

SECTION A-A

C
D

PLAN VIEW

B

A

C
D

A

B

Horizontal Sidewall Sprinkler
K=5.6 (K80), Standard Coverage

SIN TY3331, Series TY-FRB
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SIN TY3351, Series TY-B
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Sprinkler

6 Inch (150 mm) Deflector-to-Back Wall
4 Inch (100 mm) Deflector-to-Ceiling

3'

0'Back Wall

TFP710
Page 44 of 76

(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)



(1 BAR / 82.1 LPM)
15 PSI / 21.7 GPM

SECTION D-D

SECTION C-C

SECTION D-D

SECTION C-C

7 PSI / 14.8 GPM
(0.5 BAR / 56.0 LPM)

SECTION B-B

SECTION A-A

SECTION B-B

SECTION A-A

SECTION D-D

SECTION C-C

(2 BAR / 116.2 LPM)
30 PSI / 30.7 GPM

SECTION B-B

SECTION A-A

CROSS SECTIONAL PATTERNS

C
D

PLAN VIEW

B

A

C
D

A

B
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SIN TY3431, Series TY-FRB
Vertical Sidewall Sprinkler (Installed in Upright Position)

K=5.6 (K80), Standard Coverage

SIN TY3451, Series TY-B

Far Wall

14'

5'
7'

0'
Sidewall

Sprinkler

5-1/2 Inch (140 mm) Deflector-to-Back Wall
4 Inch (100 mm) Deflector-to-Ceiling

3'

0'Back Wall

(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)

TFP710
Page 45 of 76



CROSS SECTIONAL PATTERNS

15 PSI / 21.7 GPM
(1 BAR / 82.1 LPM)

SECTION D-D

SECTION C-C

SECTION D-D

SECTION C-C

(0.5 BAR / 56.0 LPM)
7 PSI / 14.8 GPM

SECTION B-B

SECTION A-A

SECTION B-B

SECTION A-A

SECTION D-D

SECTION C-C

30 PSI / 30.7 GPM
(2 BAR / 116.2 LPM)

SECTION B-B

SECTION A-A

C
D

PLAN VIEW

B

A

C
D

A

B

SIN TY3431, Series TY-FRB
Vertical Sidewall Sprinkler (Installed in Pendent Position)

K=5.6 (K80), Standard Coverage

SIN TY3451, Series TY-B
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5-1/2 Inch (140 mm) Deflector-to-Back Wall
4 Inch (100 mm) Deflector-to-Ceiling
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0'Back Wall
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16' x 20' (4.9 m x 6.1 m) Maximum Coverage Area

WALL WETTING PATTERNS

16 GPM (60.6 LPM) Flow
16' x 16' (4.9 m x 4.9 m) Maximum Coverage Area

23 GPM (87.1 LPM) Flow

12 GPM (45.4 LPM) Flow
12' x 12' (3.7 m x 3.7 m) Maximum Coverage Area

19 GPM (71.9 LPM) Flow
16' x 18' (4.9 m x 5.5 m) Maximum Coverage Area

14 GPM (53.0 LPM) Flow
14' x 14' (4.3 m x 4.3 m) Maximum Coverage Area

K=4.2 (K60), Residential
Horizontal Sidewall Sprinkler

SIN TY1334, Series LFII

0'

0'

Centerline of Coverage Area

Sprinkler, 4" (100 mm) Deflector-to-Ceiling
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(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)
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20' x 20' (6.1 m x 6.1 m) Maximum Coverage Area

16' x 16' (4.9 m x 4.9 m) Maximum Coverage Area
13 GPM (49.2 LPM) Flow

20 GPM (75.7 LPM) Flow

12' x 12' (3.7 m x 3.7 m) Maximum Coverage Area
13 GPM (49.2 LPM) Flow

18' x 18' (5.5 m x 5.5 m) Maximum Coverage Area
17 GPM (64.3 LPM) Flow

14' x 14' (4.3 m x 4.3 m) Maximum Coverage Area
13 GPM (49.2 LPM) Flow

WALL WETTING PATTERNS

Sprinkler, 2" (50 mm) Deflector-to-Ceiling

SIN TY2234, Series LFII
Pendent Sprinkler

K=4.9 (K70), Residential
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2'

0'

0' 2' 5'

2'

4'

8'

6'

0'

0' 3'

8' 5'

2'

0'

0'2'

6'

8'

4'

2'

6' 3'

0'

0'

4'4'

8'

3'
0'

0'

4'

6'

2'

8'

6'

8'

6'
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0'
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16' x 20' (4.9 m x 6.1 m) Maximum Coverage Area

16' x 18' (4.9 m x 5.5 m) Maximum Coverage Area

16' x 16' (4.9 m x 4.9 m) Maximum Coverage Area

33 GPM (124.9 LPM) Flow

29 GPM (109.8 LPM) Flow

26 GPM (98.4 LPM) Flow

WALL WETTING PATTERNS

Centerline of Coverage Area

Sprinkler, 4" (100 mm) Deflector-to-Ceiling

Far Wall

Sprinkler, 4" (100 mm) Deflector-to-Ceiling

12'
Centerline of Coverage Area

Sprinkler, 4" (100 mm) Deflector-to-Ceiling
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K=5.6 (K80), Extended Coverage
Horizontal Sidewall Sprinkler
SIN TY3322, Series TY-FRL

(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)
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WALL WETTING PATTERNS

127.6 LPM Flow
4.6 m x 4.6 m Maximum Coverage Area

139.7 LPM Flow
4.6 m x 4.6 m Maximum Coverage Area

127.6 LPM Flow
4.6 m x 6.7 m Maximum Coverage Area

139.7 LPM Flow
4.6 m x 6.7 m Maximum Coverage Area

Far Wall

Far Wall

Far WallFar Wall

SIN TY3330, Model EC-HS
Horizontal Sidewall Sprinkler
K=80, Extended Coverage

Sprinkler, 100 mm Deflector-to-Ceiling

Sidewall

Back Wall
0 0

0
Centerline of Coverage Area

0 0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

2

1

2

1 2 12

meters

m
et

er
s

Centerline of Coverage Areameters
10 432 65

m
et
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s

2

1

2

1

Sprinkler, 100 mm Deflector-to-Ceiling

Back Wall

10 2
0

Sidewall 1 02
0

Sidewall

2

1

0
0

Sprinkler, 100 mm Deflector-to-Ceiling

Back Wall
0

m
et

er
s

2

1

0

0
meters

432
Centerline of Coverage Area

1

m
et

er
s

1 2 3 40
Centerline of Coverage Areameters

2 2

0 0

1 1

Sidewall0 0

Sprinkler, 100 mm Deflector-to-Ceiling

Back Wall

1 2 12 1221
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WALL WETTING PATTERNS

16' x 22' (4.9 m x 6.7 m) Maximum Coverage Area

16' x 20' (4.9 m x 6.1 m) Maximum Coverage Area

35 GPM (132.5 LPM) Flow

32 GPM (121.1 LPM) Flow

16' x 16' (4.9 m x 4.9 m) Maximum Coverage Area
26 GPM (98.4 LPM) Flow 29 GPM (109.8 LPM) Flow

16' x 18' (4.9 m x 5.5 m) Maximum Coverage Area

SIN TY3332, Series TY-FRB
Horizontal Sidewall Sprinkler

K=5.6 (K80), Extended Coverage

Sprinkler, 4" (100 mm) Deflector-to-Ceiling

Centerline of Coverage Area

0'

0'

14'
Centerline of Coverage Area

Sprinkler, 4" (100 mm) Deflector-to-Ceiling

11'8'4'0'

Back Wall

6'

4'

8'

0'

2'

0'
4'

8'

0'
8'

6'

4'

Sidewall

8' 12'

Centerline of Coverage Area

Sprinkler, 4" (100 mm) Deflector-to-Ceiling

Sidewall

2'

8'
0'

6'

4'

4'

Back Wall
0'

0' 4'
8'

2'2'

Back Wall

8'

16'

0'
0'

2'

4'

4'

12'8'

Sidewall

8'

6'

4'

8'

6'

4'

0'
Far Wall

4'
8'

0' 0'

22'18'

6'

4'

0'

2'

8'

4'

Far Wall

8'

0'

15' 20'
8'

6'

18'

0'

Centerline of Coverage Area
9'

Far Wall

8'
4' 0'

2'

4'

0'

3' 6' 12' 15'

Sprinkler, 4" (100 mm) Deflector-to-Ceiling

Sidewall

Back Wall

4'
8'

Far Wall

4'
8'

2'

8'

6'

4'

0'

(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)
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WALL WETTING PATTERNS

16' x 24' (4.9 m x 7.3 m) Maximum Coverage Area

16' x 20' (4.9 m x 6.1 m) Maximum Coverage Area
34 GPM (128.7 LPM) Flow

44 GPM (166.5 LPM) Flow

16' x 16' (4.9 m x 4.9 m) Maximum Coverage Area
27 GPM (102.2 LPM) Flow

16' x 22' (4.9 m x 6.7 m) Maximum Coverage Area
37 GPM (140.0 LPM) Flow

30 GPM (113.6 LPM) Flow
16' x 18' (4.9 m x 5.5 m) Maximum Coverage Area

SIN TY4322, Series TY-FRL
Horizontal Sidewall Sprinkler

K=8.0 (K115), Extended Coverage

0'

0'

Back Wall

Centerline of Coverage Area

Sprinkler, 4" (100 mm) Deflector-to-Ceiling

16'

Centerline of Coverage Area
0'

8'

6'

4' 8'

12'8'4'0'

Back Wall

6'

8'

4'

0'
0'

2'

4'
8'

12' 15'

Sidewall

20'
8'

6'

0'
8'

6'

Sidewall

Centerline of Coverage Area

Sidewall

2'

0'
0'

2'

4'

Back Wall

8'
4'

8'
0'

6'

4'

4'

Back Wall
0'

0' 4'
8'

2'2'

Far Wall

16'

8'
4'

12'8'

0'

2'

4'

0'
0'

2'

4'

0'

8'

6'

4'

8'

6'

4'

0'
Far Wall

4'
8'

0' 0'

20' 24'

11'
Centerline of Coverage Area

Far Wall

8'
4'

0'

4' 8'

6'

8'

4'

0'

2'

14' 18' 22'
8'

6'

18'

0'

Far Wall

Centerline of Coverage Area
9'

Sidewall4'
8'

3' 6'

8'
4'

12' 15'

Sidewall

Back Wall

4'
8'

Far Wall

4'
8'

2'

0'

2'

4'

0'

8'

6'

4'

0'

Sprinkler, 4" (100 mm) Deflector-to-CeilingSprinkler, 4" (100 mm) Deflector-to-Ceiling

Sprinkler, 4" (100 mm) Deflector-to-Ceiling Sprinkler, 4" (100 mm) Deflector-to-Ceiling
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WALL WETTING PATTERNS

32 GPM (121.1 LPM) Flow

39 GPM (147.6 LPM) Flow

26 GPM (98.4 LPM) Flow

35 GPM (132.5 LPM) Flow

29 GPM (109.8 LPM) Flow

16' x 24' (4.9 m x 7.3 m) Maximum Coverage Area

16' x 20' (4.9 m x 6.1 m) Maximum Coverage Area

16' x 16' (4.9 m x 4.9 m) Maximum Coverage Area

16' x 22' (4.9 m x 6.7 m) Maximum Coverage Area

16' x 18' (4.9 m x 5.5 m) Maximum Coverage Area

16'

0'

SIN TY4332, Series TY-FRB
Horizontal Sidewall Sprinkler

K=8.0 (K115), Extended Coverage

0'

Back Wall

Centerline of Coverage Area

Centerline of Coverage Area
0'

8'

6'

4' 8'

0' 4' 8' 12'

Back Wall

6'

8'

4'

0'
0'

2'

4'
8'

12' 15'

Sidewall

20'
8'

6'

0'
8'

6'

Sidewall

Centerline of Coverage Area

Sidewall

2'

0'
0'

2'

4'

8'

Back Wall

4'

8'
0'

6'

4'

4'

Back Wall
0'

0' 4'
8'

2'2'

16'

Far Wall

8'
4'

12'8'

0'

2'

4'

0'
0'

2'

4'

0'

8'

6'

4'

8'

6'

4'

0'
Far Wall

4'
8'

0' 0'

24'20'

11'
Centerline of Coverage Area

Far Wall

8'
4'

0'

4' 8'

6'

8'

4'

0'

2'

14' 18' 22'
8'

6'

18'

0'

Far Wall

9'

Sidewall

Centerline of Coverage Area

4'
8'

3' 6'

8'
4'

12' 15'

Sidewall

Back Wall

4'
8'

4'

Far Wall

8'
2'

0'

2'

4'

0'

8'

6'

4'

0'

Sprinkler, 4" (100 mm) Deflector-to-Ceiling

Sprinkler, 4" (100 mm) Deflector-to-CeilingSprinkler, 4" (100 mm) Deflector-to-Ceiling

Sprinkler, 4" (100 mm) Deflector-to-Ceiling Sprinkler, 4" (100 mm) Deflector-to-Ceiling

(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)
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16' x 20' (4.9 m x 6.1 m) Maximum Coverage Area
48 GPM (181.7 LPM) Flow

WALL WETTING PATTERNS

64 GPM (242.2 LPM) Flow
16' x 20' (4.9 m x 6.1 m) Maximum Coverage Area

Centerline of Coverage Area
0'

8'

6'

4' 8' 12' 15' 20'
8'

6'

Sidewall
0'

0'

2'

4'

Back Wall

8'
4'

Far Wall

8'
4' 0'

2'

4'

0'

Sprinkler, 6" (150 mm) Deflector-to-Ceiling

SIN TY5332, Model SW-20
Horizontal Sidewall Sprinkler

K=11.2 (K160), Extended Coverage

Sprinkler, 6" (150 mm) Deflector-to-Ceiling

Centerline of Coverage Area

8'

Back Wall

2'

0'

6'

8'

4'

4'

0'
0' 4'

8' 12'

Sidewall

2'

15' 20'

6'

8'

4'

Far Wall

8'
4'

0'
0'
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WALL WETTING PATTERNS

77 GPM (291.4 LPM) Flow
16' x 24' (4.9 m x 7.3 m) Maximum Coverage Area

16' x 24' (4.9 m x 7.3 m) Maximum Coverage Area
58 GPM (219.5 LPM) Flow

Horizontal Sidewall Sprinkler
K=11.2 (K160), Extended Coverage

SIN TY5337, Model SW-24

16'

Sprinkler, 6" (150 mm) Deflector-to-Ceiling

Centerline of Coverage Area

Back Wall

0'

6'

8'

4'

0'
0'

2'

4'

4'
8'

Sidewall

8' 12' 24'

Far Wall

20'

8'
4'

0'

6'

8'

4'

0'

2'

8'

Back Wall

Sprinkler, 6" (150 mm) Deflector-to-Ceiling

4'

8'

6'

0'

2'

0'
0'

4'

4'

Centerline of Coverage Area
8' 12'

Sidewall
8'

16' 20'

Far Wall

4'

6'

24'
8'

4'

0'

2'

0'

(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)
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SPRAY PROFILE PATTERNS

Deflector-to-Ceiling
6 Inch (150 mm)

024681014 12

1
2
3
460 GPM

80 GPM
70 GPM

Distance Below
Ceiling

303 LPM
265 LPM

Extended Coverage Upright
SIN TY5137, Series EC-11, K=11.2 (K160)
SIN TY6137, Series EC-14, K=14.0 (K200)

50
 G

P
M

40
 G

P
M

30
 G

P
M

18
9 

LP
M

11
4 

LP
M

15
1 

LP
M

0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0

1.0

0.5

Feet Meters

22
7 

LP
M
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SPRAY PROFILE PATTERNS

2 Inch (50 mm)
Deflector-to-Ceiling

1

Extended Coverage Pendent

Distance Below
Ceiling

SIN TY5237, Series EC-11, K=11.2 (K160)
SIN TY6237, Series EC-14, K=14.0 (K200)

40
 G

P
M

60 GPM

80 GPM
70 GPM

50
 G

P
M

30
 G

P
M

3
4

2
303 LPM
265 LPM

1.0

0.5

15
1 

LP
M

11
4 
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M

22
7 

LP
M

18
9 

LP
M

1214 10

Feet

8 6 4 2 0

Meters

0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0

(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)
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0.15

0.130.22

0.23 0.47
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0.260.15 0.09 0.23 0.15
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0.100.11
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0.25 0.12

0.400.140.14 0.29 0.19
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0.04
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0.020.05 0.01 0.01 0

0.03

0.05

0.04
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0.32
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0.11 0.06

0.380.260.08 0.16 0.11

0.010.05 0.02 0 0

0.02

0.03

0.02

0.03

0.02 0.02

0.03 0.02

0.02 0.01 0 00

AVERAGE APPLIED DENSITIES

30 PSI / 30.7 GPM
(2 BAR / 116.2 LPM)

(1 BAR / 82.1 LPM)
15 PSI / 21.7 GPM

(0.5 BAR / 56.0 LPM)
7 PSI / 14.8 GPM

1'

D
is
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e 
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Series TY-FRB Conventional "Old Style" Sprinkler, SIN TY363

D
is

ta
nc

e 
B

el
ow

 C
ei
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g,

Installed in Upright Position
K=5.6 (K80)

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Series TY-B Conventional "Old Style" Sprinkler, SIN TY365

8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

4'

Fe
et

Sprinkler

7 Inches (178 mm)
Deflector-to-Ceiling:

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 8' 9'

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

8'

2'

4'

Fe
et

10'

D
is

ta
nc

e 
B

el
ow

 C
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g,

4'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3'

8'

5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

Fe
et

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

10'

10'

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

0

0

0
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AVERAGE APPLIED DENSITIES

30 PSI / 30.7 GPM
(2 BAR / 116.2 LPM)

(1 BAR / 82.1 LPM)
15 PSI / 21.7 GPM

(0.5 BAR / 56.0 LPM)
7 PSI / 14.8 GPM

1'

D
is

ta
nc

e 
B
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ow
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ei
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g,

Series TY-FRB Conventional "Old Style" Sprinkler, SIN TY363

D
is

ta
nc

e 
B

el
ow

 C
ei

lin
g,

Installed in Pendent Position
K=5.6 (K80)

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Series TY-B Conventional "Old Style" Sprinkler, SIN TY365

8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

4'

Fe
et

Sprinkler

7 Inches (178 mm)
Deflector-to-Ceiling:

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 8' 9'

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

8'

2'

4'

Fe
et

10'

D
is

ta
nc

e 
B
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ow
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g,

4'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3'

8'

5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

Fe
et

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

10'

10'

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

0

0

0

(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)

TFP710
Page 59 of 76



0.01

0.05

0.01

0.02

0.01

0.03

0.04

0.05

0.02

0.03

0.05

0.04

0.09

0.090.29 0.19

0.23 0.18 0.11

0.110.16 0.15

0.18 0.15

0.050.08

0.070.09

0.030.05 0.040.180.17 0.09 0.14 0.08

0.12

0.220.28 0.22

0.24 0.18 0.15

0.220.31 0.26

0.23 0.18

0.12 0.05

0.090.13

0.22

0.15

0.100.16 0.17

0.20 0.18

0.22 0.22

0.10

0.060.16 0.09

0.20 0.12

0.05 0.04

0.060.09

0.130.25 0.21 0.030.05

0.24

0.12

0.18

0.110.12 0.15

0.26 0.18

0.15 0.17

0.25 0.21

0.030.10 0.04 0.020.03

0.08

0.05

0.100.14 0.08

0.13 0.06

0.21 0.16

0.07 0.03

0.040.04

0.020.04

0.030.03

0.040.05

0.02 0.02

0.01 0.01

0.020.03

0.030.04

0.010.01

00.01

0.020.02

0.01 0

0.020.04

00

AVERAGE APPLIED DENSITIES

15 PSI / 21.7 GPM

(2 BAR / 116.2 LPM)
30 PSI / 30.7 GPM

(1 BAR / 82.1 LPM)

7 PSI / 14.8 GPM
(0.5 BAR / 56.0 LPM)

SIN TY3641, Series TY-B (4 mm)

K=5.6 (K80), Conventional "Old Style" Sprinkler (Installed in Upright Position)

Sprinkler
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et

D
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SIN TY3651, Series TY-B

SIN TY3631, Series TY-FRB
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(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)
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7 Inches (178 mm)

1'
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Deflector-to-Ceiling:
Sprinkler

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet
5'3' 4' 6' 8'7'

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)
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Collection Density, GPM/ft2

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)
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Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)
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Sprinkler
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Radius from Sprinkler, Feet
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0.010.020.04 0.030.040.07 0.050.200.09 0.11 0.12

0.020.090.040.04 0.11 0.050.07 0.04 0.030.04 0.02

0.020.070.030.03 0.07 0.050.05 0.04 0.030.03 0.02

0.22 0.40 0.30 0.14 0.09 0.08 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.01

0.020.120.050.10 0.12 0.100.11 0.06 0.030.04 0.02

0.020.020.04 0.030.060.11 0.090.250.10 0.12 0.17

0.020.110.050.06 0.09 0.100.10 0.07 0.030.05 0.03

0.26 0.54 0.40 0.21 0.15 0.15 0.09 0.06 0.04 0.02 0.02

0.020.030.06 0.040.090.17 0.160.300.15 0.15 0.23

0.020.200.100.18 0.14 0.180.19 0.12 0.040.07 0.03

0.020.160.110.13 0.12 0.160.15 0.12 0.040.07 0.03

0.010.010.030.030.040.060.070.100.240.330.20

AVERAGE APPLIED DENSITIES

30 PSI / 30.7 GPM
(2 BAR / 116.2 LPM)

(1 BAR / 82.1 LPM)
15 PSI / 21.7 GPM

(0.5 BAR / 56.0 LPM)
7 PSI / 14.8 GPM

1'
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B

el
ow

 C
ei

lin
g,

K=5.6 (K80), Conventional "Old Style" Sprinkler (Installed in Pendent Position)

D
is

ta
nc

e 
B

el
ow

 C
ei

lin
g,

SIN TY3641, Series TY-B (4 mm)
SIN TY3651, Series TY-B

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

SIN TY3631, Series TY-FRB

8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

4'

Fe
et

Sprinkler

7 Inches (178 mm)
Deflector-to-Ceiling:

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 8' 9'

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

8'

2'

4'

Fe
et

10'

D
is

ta
nc

e 
B

el
ow

 C
ei

lin
g,

4'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3'

8'

5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

Fe
et

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

10'

10'

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

0

0

0

(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)
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000.01 00.040.11 0.090.150.16 0.21 0.14

00.060.170.11 0.04 0.080.08 0.07 0.030.05 0.01

0.020.020.150.14 0.02 0.050.03 0.05 0.040.05 0.03

0.27 0.69 0.40 0.20 0.14 0.07 0.03 0.01 0 0 0

0.020.090.180.21 0.05 0.090.10 0.07 0.040.06 0.03

00.010.05 0.020.080.14 0.110.220.17 0.28 0.18

0.030.040.170.14 0.04 0.060.05 0.06 0.040.05 0.04

0.41 0.91 0.57 0.30 0.19 0.10 0.04 0.02 0.01 0.01 0

0.010.020.07 0.040.100.17 0.130.250.32 0.32 0.23

0.030.120.220.20 0.08 0.120.14 0.10 0.060.08 0.04

0.030.070.230.20 0.05 0.080.07 0.08 0.060.07 0.05

00000.010.070.090.190.320.490.19

AVERAGE APPLIED DENSITIES

30 PSI / 92.0 GPM
(2 BAR / 348.3 LPM)

(1 BAR / 246.1 LPM)
15 PSI / 65.0 GPM

(0.5 BAR / 168.5 LPM)
7 PSI / 44.5 GPM

1'

D
is

ta
nc

e 
B

el
ow
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g,

D
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e 
B

el
ow

 C
ei
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g,

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

4'

Fe
et

Sprinkler

7 Inches (178 mm)
Deflector-to-Ceiling:

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 8' 9'

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

8'

2'

4'

Fe
et

10'

D
is

ta
nc

e 
B

el
ow

 C
ei

lin
g,

4'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3'

8'

5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

Fe
et

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

10'

10'

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

0

0

0

Series TY-B Upright Sprinkler, SIN TY315
K=5.6 (K80)

Series TY-FRB Upright Sprinkler, SIN TY313
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000 000.09 0.010.350.04 0.15 0.32

00.140.040.02 0.08 0.120.17 0.04 00.01 0

00.050.030.04 0.04 0.070.06 0.08 0.030.07 0.01

0.58 1.20 0.82 0.10 0.02 0 0 0 0 0 0

00.190.060.04 0.13 0.160.19 0.08 0.010.03 0

000 00.010.16 0.030.470.13 0.26 0.38

0.010.080.050.05 0.07 0.100.09 0.09 0.050.08 0.03

0.72 2.27 1.31 0.16 0.04 0.01 0 0 0 0 0

000 00.010.20 0.040.650.11 0.38 0.45

00.290.080.06 0.20 0.190.26 0.11 0.010.04 0

0.010.140.070.07 0.11 0.140.15 0.12 0.060.10 0.04

00000000.040.530.940.28

AVERAGE APPLIED DENSITIES

30 PSI / 92.0 GPM
(2 BAR / 348.3 LPM)

(1 BAR / 246.1 LPM)
15 PSI / 65.0 GPM

(0.5 BAR / 168.5 LPM)
7 PSI / 44.5 GPM

1'

D
is

ta
nc

e 
B

el
ow

 C
ei
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g,

D
is

ta
nc

e 
B

el
ow

 C
ei
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g,

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

4'

Fe
et

Sprinkler

7 Inches (178 mm)
Deflector-to-Ceiling:

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 8' 9'

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

8'

2'

4'

Fe
et

10'

D
is

ta
nc

e 
B

el
ow

 C
ei

lin
g,

4'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3'

8'

5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

Fe
et

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

10'

10'

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

0

0

0

Series TY-B Pendent Sprinkler, SIN TY325
K=5.6 (K80)

Series TY-FRB Pendent Sprinkler, SIN TY323

(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)
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00.040.12 0.060.120.16 0.130.240.30 0.29 0.21

0.060.090.210.17 0.06 0.090.09 0.09 0.080.08 0.07

0.050.030.210.16 0.07 0.050.04 0.05 0.050.05 0.05

0.44 1.13 0.67 0.35 0.22 0.18 0.14 0.09 0.02 0 0

0.060.130.250.29 0.09 0.120.13 0.12 0.080.12 0.07

0.040.070.10 0.100.130.22 0.160.330.33 0.35 0.28

0.050.050.260.28 0.08 0.070.06 0.07 0.060.06 0.06

0.52 1.32 0.82 0.41 0.27 0.20 0.16 0.10 0.04 0.01 0

0.060.090.14 0.120.160.30 0.220.420.44 0.41 0.38

0.080.160.290.39 0.11 0.150.16 0.16 0.120.14 0.10

0.080.080.280.40 0.11 0.100.09 0.09 0.090.09 0.09

00000.090.200.200.270.490.760.35

AVERAGE APPLIED DENSITIES

30 PSI / 61.4 GPM
(2 BAR / 232.4 LPM)

(1 BAR / 163.9 LPM)
15 PSI / 43.3 GPM

(0.5 BAR / 112.4 LPM)
7 PSI / 29.7 GPM

1'

D
is

ta
nc

e 
B

el
ow
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D
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e 
B
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g,

K=11.2 (K160)

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Series EC-11 Upright Sprinkler, SIN TY5137

8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

4'

Fe
et

Sprinkler

7 Inches (178 mm)
Deflector-to-Ceiling:

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 8' 9'

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

8'

2'

4'

Fe
et

10'

D
is

ta
nc

e 
B

el
ow

 C
ei

lin
g,

4'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3'

8'

5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

Fe
et

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

10'

10'

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

0

0

0
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00.020.19 0.110.150.07 0.090.140.32 0.10 0.12

0.100.060.080.11 0.06 0.050.06 0.05 0.080.06 0.10

0.040.040.070.07 0.04 0.030.03 0.03 0.030.03 0.03

0.84 0.64 0.30 0.21 0.16 0.21 0.23 0.16 0.06 0.02 0

0.070.120.110.18 0.07 0.070.10 0.06 0.060.06 0.06

0.090.140.10 0.130.080.11 0.080.200.44 0.20 0.19

0.050.070.080.10 0.06 0.050.07 0.04 0.040.04 0.04

1.34 0.93 0.43 0.26 0.24 0.20 0.22 0.20 0.17 0.10 0.04

0.130.120.11 0.120.120.18 0.140.260.62 0.33 0.24

0.080.110.170.39 0.10 0.130.15 0.10 0.080.09 0.07

0.060.090.140.29 0.11 0.110.12 0.08 0.060.06 0.05

0000.030.110.300.270.150.230.420.54

AVERAGE APPLIED DENSITIES

30 PSI / 61.4 GPM
(2 BAR / 232.4 LPM)

(1 BAR / 163.9 LPM)
15 PSI / 43.3 GPM

(0.5 BAR / 112.4 LPM)
7 PSI / 29.7 GPM

1'

D
is

ta
nc

e 
B

el
ow

 C
ei
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g,

D
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ta
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e 
B

el
ow

 C
ei
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g,

K=11.2 (K160)

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Series EC-11 Pendent Sprinkler, SIN TY5237

8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

4'

Fe
et

Sprinkler

7 Inches (178 mm)
Deflector-to-Ceiling:

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 8' 9'

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

8'

2'

4'

Fe
et

10'

D
is

ta
nc

e 
B

el
ow

 C
ei

lin
g,

4'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3'

8'

5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

Fe
et

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

10'

10'

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

0

0

0

(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)
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00.020.14 0.110.140.18 0.180.240.22 0.28 0.22

0.070.090.220.21 0.09 0.100.10 0.10 0.090.09 0.08

0.060.050.210.21 0.10 0.050.04 0.05 0.060.06 0.06

0.44 1.16 0.71 0.44 0.27 0.21 0.17 0.13 0.09 0.03 0.01

0.080.120.270.30 0.12 0.120.14 0.12 0.100.12 0.09

0.070.100.13 0.120.150.25 0.190.330.31 0.35 0.28

0.060.060.260.29 0.12 0.070.07 0.07 0.060.07 0.07

0.58 1.57 0.97 0.58 0.34 0.27 0.22 0.16 0.11 0.07 0.02

0.090.130.17 0.150.210.34 0.270.390.42 0.41 0.37

0.110.150.350.54 0.14 0.160.18 0.15 0.140.15 0.12

0.090.100.320.57 0.16 0.100.10 0.09 0.090.10 0.09

0000.040.150.230.240.350.560.810.28

AVERAGE APPLIED DENSITIES

30 PSI / 76.7 GPM
(2 BAR / 290.3 LPM)

(1 BAR / 205.2 LPM)
15 PSI / 54.2 GPM

(0.5 BAR / 140.4 LPM)
7 PSI / 37.1 GPM

1'

D
is

ta
nc

e 
B

el
ow

 C
ei
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g,

D
is
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e 
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el
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g,

K=14.0 (K200)

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Series EC-14 Upright Sprinkler, SIN TY6137

8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

4'

Fe
et

Sprinkler

7 Inches (178 mm)
Deflector-to-Ceiling:

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 8' 9'

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

8'

2'

4'

Fe
et

10'

D
is

ta
nc

e 
B

el
ow

 C
ei

lin
g,

4'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3'

8'

5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

Fe
et

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

10'

10'

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

0

0

0
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00.030.29 0.140.200.07 0.100.100.33 0.08 0.12

0.160.070.070.20 0.04 0.050.06 0.04 0.080.05 0.14

0.040.080.050.14 0.03 0.020.03 0.03 0.030.03 0.04

0.69 0.41 0.25 0.20 0.23 0.31 0.33 0.23 0.11 0.04 0.01

0.080.080.100.28 0.06 0.080.11 0.06 0.050.05 0.07

0.130.210.14 0.190.100.11 0.090.120.38 0.12 0.16

0.030.060.080.15 0.05 0.060.07 0.04 0.040.04 0.03

0.91 0.57 0.27 0.20 0.25 0.30 0.30 0.29 0.25 0.16 0.07

0.180.180.14 0.170.120.14 0.140.150.51 0.19 0.18

0.090.100.160.26 0.08 0.130.12 0.10 0.070.08 0.08

0.050.070.080.14 0.07 0.090.08 0.08 0.060.07 0.05

000.020.040.160.400.380.160.220.250.48

AVERAGE APPLIED DENSITIES

30 PSI / 76.7 GPM
(2 BAR / 290.3 LPM)

(1 BAR / 205.2 LPM)
15 PSI / 54.2 GPM

(0.5 BAR / 140.4 LPM)
7 PSI / 37.1 GPM

1'

D
is

ta
nc

e 
B

el
ow

 C
ei
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g,

D
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e 
B

el
ow

 C
ei
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g,

K=14.0 (K200)

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Series EC-14 Pendent Sprinkler, SIN TY6237

8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

4'

Fe
et

Sprinkler

7 Inches (178 mm)
Deflector-to-Ceiling:

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 8' 9'

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

8'

2'

4'

Fe
et

10'

D
is

ta
nc

e 
B

el
ow

 C
ei

lin
g,

4'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3'

8'

5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

Fe
et

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

10'

10'

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

0

0

0

(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)
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000 000.19 0.011.330.34 1.88 0.74

00.580.310.25 0.46 0.310.46 0.13 0.010.03 0

0.010.180.360.26 0.13 0.250.32 0.19 0.110.15 0.04

3.03 5.89 1.96 0.26 0.04 0.01 0 0 0 0 0

00.760.480.45 0.84 0.410.58 0.22 00.05 0

000 000.36 0.051.880.45 2.53 1.03

0.030.250.470.55 0.14 0.410.44 0.30 0.170.24 0.08

5.02 8.54 2.97 0.42 0.05 0.02 0 0 0 0 0

000 00.010.42 0.052.530.57 5.03 1.64

01.200.550.72 1.09 0.660.94 0.25 0.010.04 0

0.020.280.500.93 0.11 0.620.56 0.45 0.180.30 0.08

0000000.020.151.324.751.68

AVERAGE APPLIED DENSITIES

30 PSI / 92.0 GPM
(2 BAR / 348.3 LPM)

(1 BAR / 246.1 LPM)
15 PSI / 65.0 GPM

(0.5 BAR / 168.5 LPM)
7 PSI / 44.5 GPM

1'

D
is

ta
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e 
B

el
ow
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g,

D
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e 
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g,

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

4'

Fe
et

Sprinkler

7 Inches (178 mm)
Deflector-to-Ceiling:

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 8' 9'

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

8'

2'

4'

Fe
et

10'

D
is

ta
nc

e 
B

el
ow

 C
ei

lin
g,

4'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3'

8'

5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

Fe
et

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

10'

10'

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

0

0

0

Ultra K17 Upright Sprinkler 286°F, SIN TY7103
Ultra K17 Upright Sprinkler 155°F and 200°F, SIN TY7153

K=16.8 (K240)

Model K17-231 Upright Sprinkler, SIN TY7151
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000 00.010.22 0.050.732.73 3.08 0.57

00.321.450.68 0.81 0.240.28 0.11 00.03 0

0.010.380.340.25 0.60 0.140.20 0.12 0.080.12 0.04

15.53 4.56 1.44 0.46 0.09 0.03 0.01 0 0 0 0

00.472.091.49 1.20 0.330.33 0.19 0.020.08 0

000.01 00.030.36 0.120.985.03 4.27 0.76

0.040.560.680.61 0.81 0.200.31 0.15 0.130.14 0.09

24.68 7.59 2.24 0.56 0.11 0.04 0.02 0.01 0 0 0

000.01 00.030.42 0.101.489.27 6.33 1.19

00.713.355.34 2.01 0.480.54 0.19 0.010.05 0

0.020.781.341.34 1.08 0.330.47 0.25 0.150.19 0.07

000000.010.040.270.953.5210.05

AVERAGE APPLIED DENSITIES

30 PSI / 92.0 GPM
(2 BAR / 348.3 LPM)

(1 BAR / 246.1 LPM)
15 PSI / 65.0 GPM

(0.5 BAR / 168.5 LPM)
7 PSI / 44.5 GPM

1'
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e 
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K=16.8 (K240)

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Model K17-231 Pendent Sprinkler, SIN TY7251

8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

4'

Fe
et

Sprinkler

7 Inches (178 mm)
Deflector-to-Ceiling:

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 8' 9'

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

8'

2'

4'

Fe
et

10'

D
is

ta
nc

e 
B

el
ow

 C
ei

lin
g,

4'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3'

8'

5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

Fe
et

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

10'

10'

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

0

0

0

(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)
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000 00.030.28 0.180.405.70 1.63 0.26

00.211.143.11 0.42 0.110.13 0.13 0.060.12 0.01

0.060.190.594.88 0.28 0.090.13 0.07 0.060.07 0.07

11.39 2.53 0.60 0.59 0.37 0.08 0.01 0 0 0 0

0.010.271.275.03 0.54 0.130.17 0.13 0.140.14 0.07

000.02 00.150.30 0.350.648.14 2.44 0.29

0.060.240.862.36 0.37 0.130.18 0.10 0.070.08 0.07

15.53 4.27 0.89 0.87 0.51 0.11 0.03 0 0 0 0

000.03 00.160.44 0.450.7711.39 2.85 0.40

0.010.401.637.60 0.69 0.220.26 0.20 0.160.20 0.06

0.100.351.333.80 0.53 0.210.27 0.17 0.120.14 0.10

000000.020.160.500.621.767.59

AVERAGE APPLIED DENSITIES

30 PSI / 76.7 GPM
(2 BAR / 290.3 LPM)

(1 BAR / 205.2 LPM)
15 PSI / 54.2 GPM

(0.5 BAR / 140.4 LPM)
7 PSI / 37.1 GPM
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K=14.0 (K200)

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Model ESFR-1 Pendent Sprinkler, SIN TY6226

8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

4'

Fe
et

Sprinkler

7 Inches (178 mm)
Deflector-to-Ceiling:

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 8' 9'

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

8'

2'

4'

Fe
et

10'

D
is

ta
nc

e 
B

el
ow
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ei
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g,

4'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3'

8'

5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

Fe
et

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

10'

10'

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

0

0

0
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9.88 1.73 0.60 0.37 0.10 0.02 0 0 0 0 0

2.69 2.40 0.51 0.28 0.32 0.18 0.05 0 0 0 0

0.84 1.16 0.44 0.22 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.11 0.04 0 0

0.36 0.36 0.48 0.24 0.14 0.10 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.06 0.06

14.61 2.97 1.09 0.69 0.23 0.06 0.03 0 0 0 0

6.00 2.74 0.63 0.29 0.34 0.23 0.11 0.03 0 0 0

2.70 1.95 0.65 0.35 0.20 0.20 0.15 0.15 0.10 0 0

1.09 0.76 0.71 0.33 0.22 0.16 0.11 0.09 0.09 0.04 0.04

22.40 3.53 1.40 1.00 0.13 0.03 0 0 0 0 0

11.20 4.20 1.03 0.60 0.69 0.43 0.09 0.04 0 0 0

4.80 2.20 0.70 0.40 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.20 0.10 0 0

2.27 1.11 0.67 0.31 0.22 0.18 0.13 0.13 0.09 0.09 0.09

AVERAGE APPLIED DENSITIES

30 PSI / 77 GPM
(2 BAR / 291 LPM)

(1 BAR / 204 LPM)
15 PSI / 54 GPM

(0.5 BAR / 140 LPM)
7 PSI / 37 GPM
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K=14.0 (K200)

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Model ESFR-14 Pendent Sprinkler, SIN TY6236

8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

4'

Fe
et

Sprinkler

7 Inches (178 mm)
Deflector-to-Ceiling:

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 8' 9'

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

8'

2'

4'

Fe
et

10'

D
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4'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3'

8'

5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

Fe
et

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

10'

10'

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

0

0

0

(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)
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000 000.31 0.030.844.88 2.21 0.54

00.783.602.28 1.27 0.360.53 0.26 0.030.12 0

0.020.240.811.30 0.76 0.150.19 0.13 0.100.11 0.07

9.50 4.27 1.42 0.58 0.06 0.01 0 0 0 0 0

00.502.532.33 0.80 0.240.35 0.20 0.020.11 0

000 00.020.45 0.111.236.97 3.25 0.62

0.060.400.951.90 1.06 0.230.30 0.17 0.110.13 0.09

21.35 7.77 2.60 0.97 0.11 0.01 0 0 0 0 0

000 00.020.61 0.141.8011.96 5.26 0.89

00.793.352.53 1.17 0.360.52 0.27 0.020.12 0

0.050.531.071.90 1.26 0.330.42 0.24 0.120.17 0.09

0000000.020.341.262.609.76

AVERAGE APPLIED DENSITIES

30 PSI / 92.0 GPM
(2 BAR / 348.3 LPM)

(1 BAR / 246.1 LPM)
15 PSI / 65.0 GPM

(0.5 BAR / 168.5 LPM)
7 PSI / 44.5 GPM
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K=16.8 (K240)

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Model ESFR-17 Upright Sprinkler, SIN TY7126

8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

4'

Fe
et

Sprinkler

7 Inches (178 mm)
Deflector-to-Ceiling:

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 8' 9'

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

8'

2'

4'

Fe
et

10'
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ta
nc

e 
B

el
ow

 C
ei

lin
g,

4'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3'

8'

5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

Fe
et

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

10'

10'

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

0

0

0
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12.92 1.77 0.93 0.40 0.07 0.02 0 0 0 0 0

6.86 2.35 0.46 0.42 0.32 0.14 0.02 0 0 0 0

1.16 1.85 0.44 0.18 0.15 0.22 0.18 0.11 0.04 0 0

0.34 0.82 0.48 0.20 0.12 0.10 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.08 0.04

22.40 2.86 1.26 0.74 0.17 0.03 0 0 0 0 0

10.84 3.20 0.69 0.57 0.46 0.29 0.06 0 0 0 0

2.75 2.65 0.65 0.35 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.15 0.10 0.03 0

0.89 1.09 0.76 0.36 0.20 0.16 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.11 0.07

33.60 3.53 1.87 0.93 0.13 0.03 0 0 0 0 0

14.61 4.80 1.29 0.86 0.60 0.26 0.09 0 0 0 0

5.50 4.10 1.00 0.50 0.40 0.40 0.30 0.20 0.10 0 0

2.36 1.96 0.80 0.44 0.27 0.18 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.04

AVERAGE APPLIED DENSITIES

30 PSI / 92.0 GPM
(2 BAR / 348.3 LPM)

(1 BAR / 246.1 LPM)
15 PSI / 65.0 GPM

(0.5 BAR / 168.5 LPM)
7 PSI / 44.5 GPM
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K=16.8 (K240)

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Model ESFR-17 Pendent Sprinkler, SIN TY7223

8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

4'

Fe
et

Sprinkler

7 Inches (178 mm)
Deflector-to-Ceiling:

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 8' 9'

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

8'

2'

4'

Fe
et

10'

D
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nc
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g,

4'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3'

8'

5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

Fe
et

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

10'

10'

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

0

0

0

(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)
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000.01 00.060.25 0.220.517.60 1.85 0.29

00.251.274.75 0.52 0.130.16 0.13 0.060.12 0.02

0.060.250.733.25 0.40 0.110.17 0.11 0.080.07 0.07

17.09 3.60 0.77 0.62 0.37 0.09 0.01 0 0 0 0

0.020.361.757.60 0.72 0.160.21 0.16 0.130.15 0.06

000.04 0.010.190.30 0.310.7111.39 2.67 0.34

0.070.331.134.56 0.49 0.170.24 0.12 0.090.10 0.07

34.17 5.26 1.15 0.91 0.56 0.12 0.02 0 0 0 0

000.05 0.010.230.50 0.471.0517.09 3.71 0.51

0.010.532.4411.39 1.01 0.270.34 0.26 0.140.22 0.05

0.090.531.714.02 0.74 0.280.38 0.22 0.140.17 0.12

000000.020.190.490.652.2111.39

AVERAGE APPLIED DENSITIES

30 PSI / 92.0 GPM
(2 BAR / 348.3 LPM)

(1 BAR / 246.1 LPM)
15 PSI / 65.0 GPM

(0.5 BAR / 168.5 LPM)
7 PSI / 44.5 GPM
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K=16.8 (K240)

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Model ESFR-17 Pendent Sprinkler, SIN TY7226

8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

4'

Fe
et

Sprinkler

7 Inches (178 mm)
Deflector-to-Ceiling:

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 8' 9'

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

8'

2'

4'

Fe
et

10'
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ta
nc

e 
B
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ei
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g,

4'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3'

8'

5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

Fe
et

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

10'

10'

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

0

0

0
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000 00.040.27 0.141.0212.01 4.95 0.47

00.552.855.70 1.42 0.180.29 0.13 0.020.07 0

0.030.651.632.07 0.82 0.220.38 0.15 0.080.11 0.05

42.60 6.57 1.14 0.76 0.21 0.06 0.01 0 0 0 0

00.703.808.54 1.75 0.250.37 0.17 0.050.11 0.01

000.02 0.010.080.36 0.221.3518.98 6.83 0.61

0.050.812.282.85 1.90 0.300.54 0.20 0.110.14 0.07

68.3711.39 1.88 0.77 0.23 0.06 0.02 0 0 0 0

000.03 00.080.53 0.251.9522.7811.39 0.93

01.115.7011.39 2.53 0.370.59 0.24 0.050.12 0.01

0.041.243.805.26 1.75 0.440.79 0.27 0.120.18 0.07

000000.010.110.390.775.7024.41

AVERAGE APPLIED DENSITIES

30 PSI / 137.0 GPM
(2 BAR / 518.6 LPM)

(1 BAR / 366.4 LPM)
15 PSI / 96.8 GPM

(0.5 BAR / 251.0 LPM)
7 PSI / 66.3 GPM
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K=25.2 (K360)

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Model ESFR-25 Pendent Sprinkler, SIN TY9226

8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

4'

Fe
et

Sprinkler

7 Inches (178 mm)
Deflector-to-Ceiling:

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 8' 9'

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

8'

2'

4'

Fe
et

10'
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4'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3'

8'

5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

Fe
et

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

10'

10'

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

0

0

0

(Read the General Description section on Page 1 
before applying the spray pattern data.)
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000.01 00.050.68 0.231.282.14 2.85 0.92

00.390.971.09 0.72 0.360.38 0.33 0.040.16 0

0.090.310.311.14 0.49 0.200.21 0.18 0.170.18 0.15

11.02 4.88 2.64 1.22 0.23 0.05 0.01 0 0 0 0

0.010.621.421.75 1.08 0.490.56 0.41 0.110.30 0.03

000.02 00.090.82 0.351.642.85 3.80 1.13

0.140.450.391.63 0.57 0.290.32 0.27 0.210.23 0.18

17.08 7.77 3.55 1.69 0.31 0.06 0.01 0 0 0 0

000.10 0.020.421.76 1.255.114.21 0.13 2.65

01.021.501.63 1.44 0.730.85 0.58 0.120.32 0.02

0.190.511.201.20 0.46 0.430.49 0.37 0.320.36 0.26

00000.010.020.160.912.053.807.59

AVERAGE APPLIED DENSITIES

30 PSI / 137.0 GPM
(2 BAR / 518.6 LPM)

(1 BAR / 366.4 LPM)
15 PSI / 96.8 GPM

(0.5 BAR / 251.0 LPM)
7 PSI / 66.3 GPM
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K=25.2 (K360)

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Model EC-25 Upright Sprinkler, SIN TY9128

8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

4'

Fe
et

Sprinkler

7 Inches (178 mm)
Deflector-to-Ceiling:

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 8' 9'

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

8'

2'

4'

Fe
et

10'
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4'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

Collection Density, GPM/ft2

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3'

8'

5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

Radius from Sprinkler, Feet

1'

2'

Fe
et

Deflector-to-Ceiling:
7 Inches (178 mm)

Sprinkler

2'1' 3' 5'4' 6' 7' 9'8'

10'

10'

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

(1 GPM/ft2 = 40.74 mm/min)

0

0

0
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